
2026 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-11   Conf: 1-2   Home: 2-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (90), Opp (92)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Mead (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hamilton (3), Trickel (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Richardson 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-42),
Hamilton (13-15), Martin (10-13), Trickel (7-8), Garza (5-5), Pacheco (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Peeler, Riley .429 11-10 35 7 15 4 0 0 7 19 .543 1 0 7 0 .444 0 1 0-1 59 1 5 .923
5 Mead, Shyla .412 9-5 17 3 7 0 0 1 2 10 .588 0 0 3 0 .412 0 1 1-1 10 19 1 .967
4 Alexander, Makenzie .381 13-13 42 11 16 2 2 0 3 22 .524 3 0 4 0 .413 1 1 2-4 38 17 5 .917
23 Wambolt, Haleigh .364 14-14 44 5 16 0 1 2 14 24 .545 0 0 6 0 .356 1 3 0-3 18 1 0 1.000
2 Wilson, Brenna .343 14-14 35 3 12 1 1 1 6 18 .514 4 0 7 0 .410 0 0 0-0 15 1 2 .889
9 Martin, Ashlyn .333 11-11 33 4 11 3 0 1 8 17 .515 1 0 2 0 .343 1 0 1-1 13 26 9 .813
15 Richardson, Violet .300 14-11 30 9 9 3 1 1 8 17 .567 5 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
3 Hamilton, Gracie .296 11-10 27 3 8 1 1 0 4 11 .407 3 2 2 0 .406 0 2 0-1 39 5 4 .917
34 Fullenwider, Maddy .105 9-6 19 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .105 4 0 4 0 .261 0 0 0-0 31 6 0 1.000
18 Bowling, McKenzie 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Johnson, Madi .400 4-1 5 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
26 Martin, Sara .385 13-11 13 4 5 2 0 0 0 7 .538 3 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 25 0 1.000
42 Kahalehau, Breani .364 6-4 11 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 3 0 4 0 .500 0 2 0-0 5 7 3 .800
0 Lick, Brooklyn .231 6-6 13 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 3 1 3 0 .412 0 1 1-1 1 8 1 .900
1 Castaneda, Marina .200 6-4 15 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
22 Trickel, Peyton .200 7-4 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 10 5 0 1.000
21 Ray, Sam .200 6-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
11 Rondeau, Brooklyn .077 11-9 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 1-2 5 1 1 .857
7 Lundeen, Kaylee .000 7-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
6 Pacheco, Emily .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
16 Montes, Gabriella .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .316 14-14 374 63 118 20 6 6 61 168 .449 32 5 64 0 .374 3 12 6-15 259 130 35 .917
Opponents .363 14-14 402 109 146 26 8 9 98 215 .535 40 6 41 3 .424 5 13 18-21 272 105 16 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Martin, Sara 4.18 2-7 12 7 7 0-0 0 57.0 94 62 34 13 33 18 7 1 .353 6 2 0 2 9
12 Garza, Gabby 7.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 11 9 11 5 0 0 2 .263 1 2 0 1 0
22 Trickel, Peyton 8.40 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 7 6 3 0 2 1 2 .360 0 1 0 0 0
15 Richardson, Violet 9.00 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 27 17 15 4 0 5 0 4 .482 0 0 0 2 3
6 Pacheco, Emily 13.36 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 12 7 9 3 1 0 0 .353 2 1 0 0 1
Totals 5.76 3-11 24 14 7 0 0 86.1 146 109 71 40 41 26 8 9 .363 9 6 0 5 13
Opponents 4.09 11-3 21 14 10 1 1 90.2 118 63 53 32 64 20 6 6 .316 14 5 0 3 12



2026 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Fullenwider, Maddy 37 31 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Martin, Sara 27 2 25 0 1.000 1 10 3 .769 0 0
23 Wambolt, Haleigh 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Trickel, Peyton 15 10 5 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 3 0
1 Castaneda, Marina 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ray, Sam 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Richardson, Violet 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mead, Shyla 30 10 19 1 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Peeler, Riley 65 59 1 5 .923 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Alexander, Makenzie 60 38 17 5 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hamilton, Gracie 48 39 5 4 .917 3 13 2 .867 3 0
0 Lick, Brooklyn 10 1 8 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wilson, Brenna 18 15 1 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rondeau, Brooklyn 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martin, Ashlyn 48 13 26 9 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kahalehau, Breani 15 5 7 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lundeen, Kaylee 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pacheco, Emily 4 0 2 2 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Johnson, Madi 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garza, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Montes, Gabriella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bowling, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 424 259 130 35 .917 17 36 6 .857 6 0
Opponents 393 272 105 16 .959 1 12 18 .400 4 0


